Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University, Chabua

A State University of Assam Government

(Recognized by the UGC in its 2(f) category) Website- www.sasu.ac.in Landline- 0373-2950466 email- registrar.ssasu(a)gmail.com

No. SASU/CHB/229/2023/2042

Date: 19 .07.2024

Notice

As directed, this is to inform all students of the 4-Year Bachelor of Physical Education (Honours/ Honours with Research) program that the last date to deposit the third semester fee for admission into the 3rd Semester was 17.07.2024.

It has been observed that only a few students have deposited the fee to date. However, the deadline for fee deposit has been extended until 22.07.2024. If any student fails to deposit the fee within the stipulated date, a late fine will be imposed as follows:

If deposited after 22.07.2024 but before 28.07.2024 - Rs 250/-If deposited after 28.07.2024 but before 31.07.2024 - Rs 500/-After 31st July 2024 re registration fee will be charged - Rs 2,000/-

Fees should be deposited directly into the bank account via NEFT/RTGS/UPI payment to the Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University account (Savings A/c No. 386102010056474. IFSC code: UBIN0538612, Union Bank of India, Dibrugarh Branch).

The payment receipt and details need to be filled out in the academic registration form, and the receipt must be attached for academic registration. Without this, academic registration for the 3rd semester will not be completed. Additionally, send a scanned copy of the receipt to the email ID registrar.ssasu@gmail.com.

For any queries or clarifications, please get in touch with Dean Prof. Jogiswar Goswami. His mobile number is 9810878862.

(Authority: This has an approval of the Vice Chancellor in the Notesheet dated 19.07.2024)

Sri Partha Pratim Bairagi, ACS

Date: 19.07.2024

Registrar Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University Chabua, Dibrugarh

Ref. No. SASU/CHB/229/2023/2042 -A

Copy to:

- The Vice Chancellor Secretariat for favour of kind information.
 The Registrar Secretariat for favour of kind information.
 The Dean. SASU for information.

- 4. The Finance and Accounts Officer for information.
- 5. The I/c Academic for information and necessary action.
- 6. All the faculty for information and necessary action,
- The Accountant for information and necessary action.
- 8. University website.
- 9. Notice Board of SASU and Study Centre.

10. File.

Sri Partha Pratim Bairagi, ACS

Registrar Sri SriAniruddhadeva Sports University Chabua, Dibrugarh